WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1953

ENROLLED



Inderwood (By Mr

PASSED chrung 27 1953 In Effect Minity day from Passage

of West VERSIONS OF PITT O'BRIEN.

ENROLLED House Bill No. 279

(By Mr. Underwood)

[Passed February 27, 1953; in effect ninety days from passage]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section eight, chapter twentytwo, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred seven, as amended and reenacted by section eight, chapter one hundred forty-five, acts of the Legislature regular session, one thousand nine hundred thirty-five, creating the board of trustees of county school and public library for Tyler county, West Virginia.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That chapter twenty-two, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred seven, as amended and reenacted by section eight, chapter one hundred forty-five, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred thirty-five, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 8. Payments by Board of Education into Tyler

Enr. H. B. No. 279]

2 County Library Fund.—The board of education of Tyler
3 county shall from time to time pay into said library fund
4 sufficient additional amounts as may be necessary to pay
5 the cost and expense of maintaining and continuing said
6 library, but not less than eighteen hundred dollars per
7 annum.

2

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the House of Delegates

ninely day Takes effect. passage. Me ocera 10 Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates

this the 5th The within a mon

day of march, 1953.

William C. Governor

1